KHO30

Flat type vacuum chain cutter
TRUOAARFTI—IHYS—

Parts Catalog

A€ PEBASUS.






KHO3001 F = —~h v & — KH030,031 CHAIN CUTTER

REF. PART NO.

NO. B EE % ¥ NAME QT.
1 300765-91 F 22— vhy - (#) CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1
2 ------ F -V h vy - CHAIN CUTTER 1
3 007025A Ex v,/ M4 SCREW 2
4 —mmen WA O (3%) SUCTION INLET (NARROW) 1
5 ------ %A O (&) SUCTION INLET (WIDE) 1
6 522007 T4 Ny —VLFal—-4%— (#)FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
7 522032 74 V% —VLFal—4%— FILTER/REGULATOR 1
8 300590 7345 v b BRACKET 1
9 601053 % F JOINT 1
10 601049 x -2V aAq vt CONNECTOR 1
11 608002 =229 97 HOSE CLIP 1
12 004910 Azxv () /5.1 SCREW 2
13 004304 NEENEF /M6 X 20 BOLT 2
14 210061 B & WASHER 2
15 004806 NAEF v b/ M6 NUT 2
16 300771-91 77— )7 (#) AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
17 306733 Fw bpervoyw F PITMAN ROD 1
18 303991 K- nwyaA v E BALL JOINT 1
19 3067338 vy b= oy F PITMAN ROD 1
20 303991 F-wvaA vk BALL JOINT 1
21 300468 7 I F 2z -5 — ACTUATOR 1
22 004320 NAXENLVF /M6 X10 SCREW 1
23 531001 T 7 =27 AIR VALVE 1
24 306731 7354 v b BRACKET 1
25 004320 NAAENVE/ M6X10 SCREW 1
26 601110A % F CONNECTOR 1
27 601204 i F CONNECTOR 1
28 530004 7 -2 NVT AIR VALVE 1
29 306731 75345 v b BRACKET 1
30 004320 NAFENF M6 X10 SCREW 1
31 601068 % F JOINT 2
32 600271 I7—F a—7 AIR TUBE 1
33 600014 TP —F a—7 AIR TUBE 1
34 600175 TP —F a—7 AIR TUBE 1

35 600026 TP —F a2a—7 AIR TUBE 1
36 300768-91 =xx 7 — 7 () AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
37 531004A 7 —=—2"xn7 (M) AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
38 303448 B & WASHER 2
39 600175 ITF7 —F a2a—7 AIR TUBE 1
40 600014 IF —F a—7 AIR TUBE 1
41 601102 i F JOINT 1
42 600012 T7 —F a—7 AIR TUBE 1
43 601072 3 PLUG 1
44 300770 h S5 - COLLAR 1
45 0070194 L xvV,/ M4 x8 SCREW 1
46 300774 i B AUXILIARY PLATE 1
47 300775 754y v b BRACKET 1
48 300776 7354 v b BRACKET 2
49 004911 AKzxv (F) /4.1 SCREW 4
50 004917 XKx Y ,/3.5 SCREW 2
51 004518 NARENPF M6 X10 BOLT 2



(e

\
M
3
\ Q{s

2
3




KHO300 Fz—h o & — KH030,031 CHAIN CUTTER

REF. PART NO.
NO. M@ ES & 7 NAME QT.
1 305020-91 S|EL (#) DUST BAG ASSEMBLY 1
2 305021 BB LKL DUST BAG 1
3 305022 7354 v b BRACKET 2
4 305023 737 v b BRACKET 2
5 305024 73 v b BRACKET 2
6 305025 7354 v b BRACKET 2
7 004106 FTFERFNPpEY SCREW 18
8 305107-91 7347 v b (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
9 305030 73 v b BRACKET 2
10 004911 AKxv (¥) /4.1 SCREW 4
11 004009-1 Exv/C5XT7.5 SCREW 4
12 601124 % F JOINT 1
13 305127 ws % FLAT SPRING 1
14 300767-91 XYy Fa Yy -+v b VENTURI SET 1
15 300033F NV Fal- VENTURI 1
16 600268 k- 2 HOSE 1
17 600122 F - 2 HOSE 1
18 600270 F -2 HOSE 1
19 600209 F - 2 HOSE 1
20 302750 73 v b BRACKET 1
21 004911 Kxv (¥) /4.1 SCREW 2
22 601104 #* F JOINT 1
23 600048 T G AIR TUBE 1
24 748042 W#/XVF BAND 10
25 004920 Kxv (¥) /8.1 SCREW 2
26 300769 * =223 7 (K) HOSE CLAMP (LARGE) 1
27 005590 Bffx v /C4 SCREW 2
28 748031 Ny FEIEZR BAND CLAMP 7
29 300773 B Y ‘ MOVABLE KNIFE 1
30 300772 & E X STATIONARY KNIFE 1









EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. MF
CO, LTD’

May, 1998 Cat.No 9759
© 1998 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	KH030/031
	CHAIN CUTTER
	LIST

	DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE
	LIST

	BACK

